Gallup Omnibus Data 1969, omnibus nr. 07
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Indholdsfortegnelse
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V11 6907 EDUCATION
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V21 6907 RESP. OTHER ADULT
V22 6907 OCCUPATION HOUSEW.
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V27 7 DK IN EEC IF GB NOT

V2 7 NORDIC ECO. UNION
V2 7 EEC/NORDIC UNION
\Yi 7 GB NOT IN EECATION

V31 6907 DENMARK ANXIOUS
V32 6907 FINLAND ANXIOUS
V33 6907 SWEDEN ANXIOUS
V34 6907 NORWAY ANXIOUS
V35 6907 DON'T KNOW ANXIOUS
V36 6907 DENMARK LEAST INTER
V37 6907 FINLAND LEAST INTER
V38 6907 SWEDEN LEAST INTER
Vv 7 NORWAY LEAST INTER
V40 6907 DON'T KNOW LEAST
V41 7 LEGAL ABORTION

v42 7 WOMAN VS CHILD

V43 6907 ELECTORAL AGE

V44 6907 SOCIALDEM. LOW AGE
V45 6907 RADIKALE LOW AGE

V46 6907 KONSERVATIV LOW AGE

V47 6907 VENSTRE LOW AGE

V48 6907 SF LOW AGE

V49 6907 OTHER PART. LOW AGE
V50 6907 SOCIALDEM HIGHER
V51 7 RADIKALE HIGHER

V52 7 KONSERVATIVE HIGHER
Vv 7 VENSTRE HIGHER
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V54 6907 SF HIGHER

V55 6907 OTHER PART. HIGHER
V56 6907 EUROP. ATHL.CHAMP.
V57 7 DENMARK PARTICIPATE
V58 6907 GREEK JUNTA

V59 6907 NOISE IN DWELLING
V60 6907 MUCH NOISE IN DWEL
V61 6907 TRAFFIC NOISE

V62 6907 TRAINS NOISE

V63 6907 CARS NOISE

V64 6907 MOTORCYCLES NOISE
V65 6907 EVENING NOISE

V66 6907 NEIGHBOURS NOISE
V67 7 MACHINES NOISE

Vv 7 AEROPLANES NOISE
Vv 7 CHILDRENS NOISE
V70 6907 OTHERS NOISE

V71 6907 DON'T KNOW NOISE
V72 6907 POLLUT IN DWELL.
V73 6907 MUCH POLLUTION
V74 6907 TRAFFIC POL.

V75 6907 CHIMNEY POL.

V76 6907 OIL BURNERS POL.
V77 6907 CHEMICAL POL.

V78 6907 FISH FACTORY POL.
V7 7 SEWER SMELL POL.
V80 6907 WATER POL.

val1 7 OTHERS POL.

V82 6907 DON'T KNOW POL.
V83 6907 NOISE AT WORK

V84 6907 MUCH NOISE AT WORK
V85 6907 KIND OF NOISE

V86 6907 POLLUTION AT WORK
V87 6907 MUCH POLLUTION
V88 6907 KIND OF POLLUTION
V89 6907 TAX TO STOP POLLUT.
V90 6907 HOW MUCH TAX

V91 6907 POLLU./FOREIGN AID

Variabler

e V1 6907 DDA STUDY NUMBER

= Double (0 decimaler)
| |

Gyldige 1370
Manglende 0
Minimum 1310
Maximum 1310
Gennemsnit 1310
Median 1310

Standardafvigelse 0

e V2 6907 YEAR
= Double (0 decimaler)

Gyldige 1370
Manglende 0
Minimum 1969
Maximum 1969
Gennemsnit 1969
Median 1969

Standardafvigelse 0

e V3 6907 OMNIBUS NUMBER

The sequence number of the survey within the year. This 00000700 variable has the value 07 for all respondents. It
was gene00000800 rated by the DDA.



Omnibus number

= Double (0 decimal

]
Gyldige
Manglende
Minimum
Maximum
Gennemsnit
Median
Standardafvigelse

er)

e V4 6907 SEQUENCE NUMBER

The sequence number of the respondent within the data 00001000 file. The variable has been generated by the DDA.

00001100

o Sequence number

= Double (0 decimaler)

| |
Gyldige 1370
Manglende 0
Minimum 1
Maximum 1370
Gennemsnit 686
Median 686
Standardafvigelse 396

e V56907 WEIGHT VARIABLE

Originally, the data material was card weighted, i.e. some 00001500 cases occurred more than once. The duplicate
cases have been removed (on the basis of a comparison of the entire case after conversion to character format), and a
number has been inserted in the 'original' case indicating the number of times it occurred in the card weighted data
file.

o Duplicate indicator/weight variable

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

64 64 882 1 Case not
duplicated
27 27 375 2 One duplicate
6 6 84 3 Two
duplicates
1 1 20 4 Three
duplicates
0 0 5 5 Four
duplicates
0 0 4 6 Five
duplicates
100 100 1370

Svarprocent: 100

e V6 6907 URBANIZATION

Provincial towns comprise all towns and suburbs (Excl. the capital suburbs in the metropolitan area) with roughly 500-
600 households. All other communities are rural.

o Questions occurring in al

o 8. Urbanization

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

20 20 270 1 Capital
7 7 101 2 Suburbs
28 28 384 3 Provincial
towns
45 45 615 4 Rural
districts
100 100 1370

Svarprocent: 100



e V7 6907 SEX
o Questions occurring in al

o 12A. Sex

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

43 43 591 1 Male

57 57 779 2 Female
100 100 1370

Svarprocent: 100

o V8 6907 AGE
o Questions occurring in al

o 12B. Age

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
6 6 80 1 15-19 years
8 8 112 2 20-24 years
11 11 148 3 25-29 years
16 16 219 4 30-39 years
17 17 232 5 40-49 years
22 22 297 6 50-64 years

21 21 282 7 65 years or
more

100 100 1370
Svarprocent: 100

e V9 6907 MARITAL STATUS
o Questions occurring in al

o 12C. Marital status

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
15 15 210 1 Single
71 71 973 2 Married
14 14 187 3 Previously
married
100 100 1370

Svarprocent: 100

e V10 6907 OCCUPATION RESP.
o Questions occurring in al

o 13. Respondents occupational status

% MD¢% Antal Kode Kategori
13 13 177 1 Worker,
unskilled
10 10 137 2 Worker,
skilled
9 9 128 3 Salaried
employees,
lower grade
5 5 64 4 Other
salaried
persons
8 8 105 5 Farmer,
independent
2 2 24 6 Independent
shopkeeper
or artisan

2 2 33 7 Other



independent
6 6 79 8 Apprentice,

pupil,
student etc.

20 20 273 9 Pensioner or
other
persons
without
occupation

26 26 350 10 Married
women
without
employment

100 100 1370
Svarprocent: 100

e V11 6907 EDUCATION
o Questions occurring in al

o 14A. Education

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
77 77 1053 1 Elementary school
17 17 229 2 Junior highscool
6 6 84 3 Hihgschool/university
0 0 3 4 Won't answer
0 1 8
100 100 1370
Svarprocent: 100

e V12 6907 INCOME RESP.
Income is the total money-income (wage salary) paid before any reduction for tax payment.

o Questions occurring in al

o 14B. Income of respondent
% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

27 27 376 10 kr.
23 23 315 21-11.999

kr.

11 11 147 312.000 -
17.999 kr.

12 12 160 4 18.000 -
25.999 kr.

10 10 140 526.000 -
33.999 kr.

10 10 133 6 34.000 or
more

7 7 99 7 Won't answer

100 100 1370
Svarprocent: 100

e V13 6907 INCOME FAMILY
Income is the total money-income (wage salary) paid before any deduction for tax payment.

o Questions occurring in al

o 15. Total family income

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
12 12 170 1-11.999 kr.

11 11 155 212.000 -
17.999 kr.

14 14 192 318.000 -
25.999 kr.

14 14 189 4 26.000 -
33.999 kr.



13 13 173 5 34.000 -
45.999 kr.

18 18 248 6 46.000 kr. or
more
18 18 243 7 Won't answer
100 100 1370

Svarprocent: 100

e V14 6907 OCCUPATION SUPPORT.
o Questions occurring in al

o 16. Supporters occupation

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

16 16 218 1 Worker,
unskilled

16 16 220 2 Worker,
skilled

11 11 146 3 Salaried,
employees,
lower grade

9 9 121 4 Other

salaried
persons

16 16 217 5 Farmer,
independent

3 3 46 6 Independent
shopkeeper
or artisan

5 5 74 7 Other
independent

1 1 16 8 Apprentice,
pupil,
student etc.

22 22 307 9 Pensioner or
other
persons
without
occupation

0 0 5 10 Married
woman
without
employment

100 100 1370
Svarprocent: 100

¢ V15 6907 SIZE OF HOUSEHOLD
o ion rring in al

o 17A. Total number of persons (In household)

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
16 16 217 1 1 person

28 28 386 2 2 persons
19 20 267 3 3 persons
20 20 278 4 4 persons
11 11 147 5 5 persons

5 5 72 6 6 or more
persons

0 1 8
0 2 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1370

Svarprocent: 100

e V16 6907 TYPE OF DWELLING
o Questions occurring in al



17B. Type of dwelling

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
36 39 499 1 Own house

6 7 86 2 Rented house
16 17 226 3 0wn

farm/rented
farm
34 36 462 4 Apartment in
privat home
2 2 23 5 Apartment
5 74 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1370
Svarprocent: 95

e V17 6907 NUMBER CHILDR.<15
o estions occurring in al

o 18A. Number of children under 15 years

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

17 40 238 11 child

18 42 249 2 2 children
6 13 80 3 3 children

2 5 31 4 4 or more
children

0 1 8
56 771 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1370

Svarprocent: 44

¢ V18 6907 NUMBER OF ADULTS
o Questions occurring in al

o 18B. Number of adults in household (15 years or more)

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
17 17 236 11 adult
57 57 784 2 2 adults
16 16 221 3 3 adults

9 9 129 4 4 adults or
more

100 100 1370
Svarprocent: 100

e V19 6907 RESP. HEAD OF FAM.
o ion rring in al

o 18C. Respondents position in household Head of the family

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

49 49 670 0 Not
mentioned

51 51 700 1 Mentioned
100 100 1370

Svarprocent: 100

e V20 6907 RESP. HOUSEWIFE
o Questions occurring in al

o 18C. Respondents position in household Housewife

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

46 46 637 0 Not
mentioned



54 54 733 1 Mentioned
100 100 1370

Svarprocent: 100

e V21 6907 RESP. OTHER ADULT
o Questions occurring in al

o 18C. Respondents position in household Other adult

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

91 91 1250 0 Not
mentioned

9 9 120 1 Mentioned
100 100 1370

Svarprocent: 100

e V22 6907 OCCUPATION HOUSEW.
o Questions occurring in al

o 19A. Position of housewife

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
6 6 86 1 No housewife

61 61 836 2 Housewife
without
employment

14 14 196 3 Housewife
with full-time
employment

14 14 185 4 Housewife
with part-
time
employment

5 5 67 5 Housewife
who helps
husband

100 100 1370
Svarprocent: 100

e V23 6907 SOCIAL GROUP
o tion rring in al

o 19B. Social group

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
73 73 1002 1 Group I
26 26 358 2 Group II
1 1 10 3 Group III
100 100 1370

Svarprocent: 100

e V24 6907 PARTY AFFILIATION
o Questions occurring in al

o 22. For which party would you vote in case of general election tomorrow?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

30 46 412 1A.
Socialdemokratiet

6 10 88 2 B. Radikale
10 15 138 3 C. Konservative
15 22 201 4 D. Venstre



0 0 2 5 E. Retsforbundet

1 1 6 K. Kommunister

0 0 1 7 U. De Uafhaengige

3 4 39 8 F. Socialistisk
Folkeparti

0 0 1 9 L. Liberalt Centrum

0 0 10 S. Slesvigsk Parti

0 0 4 11 Q. Kristeligt
Folkeparti

0 0 0 12Y.
Venstresocialisterne

0 2 88
34 471 99 Uoplyst
100 100 1370

Svarprocent: 65

e V25 6907 WOULD NOT VOTE
o Questions occurring in al

o 23. If would not vote

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

11 32 151 1 Don't know
which party

6 17 78 2 No right of
voting

2 6 28 3 Would not
vote

2 6 29 4 Don't know
whether
would vote or
not

8 24 113 5 Refuse to
answer which
party

5 15 69 6 Refuse to
answer
whether
would vote or
not

0 3 8
66 899 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1370

Svarprocent: 34

e V26 6907 DK AND GB IN EEC
o Special guestions in omni

o 40A. Are you for or against that Denmark joins the European Common Market on the condition that England does
likeliwise?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
47 47 646 1 For
8 8 103 2 Against
45 45 620 3 Don't know
0 1 8
100 100 1370

Svarprocent: 100

e V27 6907 DK IN EEC IF GB NOT
o Special questions in omni

o 40B. (If for) - If England does not join, are you for or against that Denmark joins?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
25 42 341 1 For



14 24 198 2 Against

21 34 281 3 Don't know

40 550 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1370

Svarprocent: 60

e V28 6907 NORDIC ECO. UNION
o Special questions in omni

o 41A. Have you heard or read about the politicians trying to create a so-called Nordic Economical Union, i.e. a closer
economical co-operation between the Nordic Countries?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
73 73 994 1 Yes

27 27 376 2 No, don't
know

100 100 1370

Svarprocent: 100

e V29 6907 EEC/NORDIC UNION
o Special questions in omni
o 41B. (If yes) - In connection with this closer economical co-operation, it has been discussed, whether a Nordic
Economical Union would interfere with Denmarks efforts in becoming a member of the European Common Market (the

six) or not. If it should, now, be necessary for Denmark to choose between the Common Market and the Nordic
Economical Union, which do you think Denmark should choose, still assuming that England joins the Common Market?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

32 41 432 1 Common
Market

16 21 220 2 Nordic
Economical
Ubion

5 6 65 3 Depends
upon other
conditions

24 31 325 4 Don't know
24 328 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1370

Svarprocent: 76
e V30 6907 GB NOT IN EECATION
8 ial ions in omni
o 41C. Which do you think that Denmark should choose, if England does not join the Common Market?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
19 24 261 1 Common

Market
23 29 316 2 Nordic
Economical
Union
7 8 90 3 Depends
upon other
conditions
31 39 429 4 Don't know
0 1 8
20 273 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1370
Svarprocent: 80

e V31 6907 DENMARK ANXIOUS
o Special questions in omni

o 42A. Which of the Nordic countries do you think is most anxious to get a Nordic Economical Union formed? Denmark



% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
59 74 808 0 Not

mentioned
21 26 287 1 Mentioned
20 275 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1370

Svarprocent: 80

e V32 6907 FINLAND ANXIOUS
o Special guestions in omni

o 42A. Which of the Nordic countries do you think is most anxious to get a Nordic Economical Union formed? Finland

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
78 98 1071 0 Not

mentioned
2 2 24 1 Mentioned
20 275 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1370

Svarprocent: 80

e V33 6907 SWEDEN ANXIOUS
o Special questions in omni

o 42A. Which of the Nordic countries do you think is most anxious to get a Nordic Economical Union formed? Sweden

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
64 80 878 0 Not

mentioned
16 20 217 1 Mentioned
20 275 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1370

Svarprocent: 80
e V34 6907 NORWAY ANXIOUS

o Special guestions in omni

o 42A. Which of the Nordic countries do you think is most anxious to get a Nordic Economical Union formed? Norway

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
75 94 1026 0 Not

mentioned
5 6 69 1 Mentioned
20 275 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1370

Svarprocent: 80

¢ V35 6907 DON'T KNOW ANXIOUS
o Special guestions in omni

o 42A. Which of the Nordic countries do you think is most anxious to get a Nordic Economical Union formed? Dont know

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
42 52 574 0 Not

mentioned
38 48 521 1 Mentioned
20 275 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1370

Svarprocent: 80

e V36 6907 DENMARK LEAST INTER
o Special questions in omni



42B. Which country do you think is least interested? Denmark

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
76 95 1039 0 Not

mentioned
4 5 56 1 Mentioned
20 275 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1370

Svarprocent: 80

e V37 6907 FINLAND LEAST INTER
o Special questions in omni

o 42B. Which country do you think is least interested? Finland

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
71 89 971 0 Not

mentioned
9 11 124 1 Mentioned
20 275 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1370

Svarprocent: 80
e V38 6907 SWEDEN LEAST INTER

o Special guestions in omni

o 42B. Which country do you think is least interested? Sweden

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
62 77 843 0 Not

mentioned
18 23 252 1 Mentioned
20 275 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1370

Svarprocent: 80
e V39 6907 NORWAY LEAST INTER

o Special guestions in omni

o 42B. Which country do you think is least interested? Norway

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
72 90 986 0 Not

mentioned
8 10 109 1 Mentioned
20 275 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1370

Svarprocent: 80

e V40 6907 DON'T KNOW LEAST
o Special questions in omni

o 42B. Which country do you think is least interested? Dont know

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
39 49 535 0 Not

mentioned
41 51 560 1 Mentioned
20 275 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1370

Svarprocent: 80

e V41 6907 LEGAL ABORTION



o Special guestions in omni

o 43A. There is a great deal of talk about free abortion, by which is understood that any woman who is pregnant should
be permitted to have the pregnancy interrupted if she wishes to do so. May I have your opinion, are you a supporter or
opposer of free abortion?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
37 38 512 1 Supporter
43 43 583 2 Opposer
19 20 266 3 Don't know
0 4 8
0 5 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1370

Svarprocent: 99
e V42 6907 WOMAN VS CHILD
8 ial tions in omni
o 44A. Which do you think there should be taken greater consideration of, the pregnant woman or the unborn child?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
0 100 2 1 The pregnant

woman
0 0 0 2 The unborn
child
0 0 0 3 Don't know
100 1368 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1370
Svarprocent: 100

e V43 6907 ELECTORAL AGE
o Special questions in omni

o 45. Which minimum age for right to vote in general election to parliament?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

0 0 5 1 26 years or
over

1 1 18 2 25 years
0 0 2 3 24 years
1 1 20 4 23 years
1 1 11 522 years
54 54 736 6 21 years
25 25 336 7 20 years
1 1 10 8 19 years
14 14 192 9 18 years

1 1 7 10 17 years or
lower

2 2 29 11 Don't know

0 4 88

100 100 1370
Svarprocent: 100

e V44 6907 SOCIALDEM. LOW AGE
o Special questions in omni

o 46A. Which party do you think is most interested in a lower minimum age for right to vote? Socialdemokratiet

% MD¢% Antal Kode Kategori
68 68 931 0 Not

mentioned
32 32 433 1 Mentioned
0 6 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1370

Svarprocent: 100



e V45 6907 RADIKALE LOW AGE
o Special questions in omni

o 46A. Which party do you think is most interested in a lower minimum age for right to vote? Radikale

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
98 99 1346 0 Not

mentioned
1 1 18 1 Mentioned
0 6 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1370

Svarprocent: 100

e V46 6907 KONSERVATIV LOW AGE
o Special questions in omni

o 46A. Which party do you think is most interested in a lower minimum age for right to vote? Konservative

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
98 98 1340 0 Not

mentioned
2 2 24 1 Mentioned
0 6 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1370

Svarprocent: 100
e V47 6907 VENSTRE LOW AGE
o Special questions in omni

o 46A. Which party do you think is most interested in a lower minimum age for right to vote? Venstre

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
97 98 1330 0 Not

mentioned
2 2 34 1 Mentioned
0 6 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1370
Svarprocent: 100
e V48 6907 SF LOW AGE
o ecial guestions in omni

o 46A. Which party do you think is most interested in a lower minimum age for right to vote? Socialistisk Folkeparti

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
67 68 924 0 Not

mentioned
32 32 440 1 Mentioned
0 6 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1370

Svarprocent: 100

e V49 6907 OTHER PART. LOW AGE
o Special questions in omni

o 46A. Which party do you think is most interested in a lower minimum age for right to vote? Other parties/dont know

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
64 64 879 0 Not

mentioned
35 36 485 1 Mentioned
0 6 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1370



Svarprocent: 100
¢ V50 6907 SOCIALDEM HIGHER
o Special questions in omni

o 46B. Which party do you think is most interested in a higher minimum age for right to vote? Socialdemokratiet

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
96 98 1321 0 Not

mentioned
2 2 32 1 Mentioned
1 17 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1370

Svarprocent: 99
e V51 6907 RADIKALE HIGHER
8 ial tions in omni
o 46B. Which party do you think is most interested in a higher minimum age for right to vote? Radikale

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
95 96 1304 0 Not

mentioned
4 4 49 1 Mentioned
1 17 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1370

Svarprocent: 99

e V52 6907 KONSERVATIVE HIGHER
o Special guestions in omni

o 46B. Which party do you think is most interested in a higher minimum age for right to vote? Konservative

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
68 69 927 0 Not

mentioned
31 31 426 1 Mentioned
1 17 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1370

Svarprocent: 99

e V53 6907 VENSTRE HIGHER
o Special questions in omni

o 46B. Which party do you think is most interested in a higher minimum age for right to vote? Venstre

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
76 77 1045 0 Not

mentioned
22 23 308 1 Mentioned
1 17 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1370
Svarprocent: 99
e V54 6907 SF HIGHER
o ial ions in omni

o 46B. Which party do you think is most interested in a higher minimum age for right to vote? Socialistisk Folkeparti

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

98 100 1347 0 Not
mentioned

0 6 1 Mentioned
1 17 9 Uoplyst



100 100 1370

Svarprocent: 99

¢ V55 6907 OTHER PART. HIGHER
o Special guestions in omni

o 46B. Which party do you think is most interested in a higher minimum age for right to vote? Other parties/dont know

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

55 56 760

43 44 593
1 17

100 100 1370

Svarprocent: 99

0 Not
mentioned

1 Mentioned
9 Uoplyst

e V56 6907 EUROP. ATHL.CHAMP.
o Special questions in omni

o 47A. Have you heard or read of any discussion concerning to which extent Danish sportsmen should or should not take
party in European Championships in Athletics in Greece due to dictatorship in Greece?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

86 87 1175
13 13 180

0 5

1 10
100 100 1370
Svarprocent: 99

1 Yes

2 No, don't
know

8
9 Uoplyst

¢ V57 6907 DENMARK PARTICIPATE
o Special guestions in omni

o 47B. (If yes) - May I hear your opinion in this matter. Do you think Danes should or should not take part in the
European Championship?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

54 61 738
20 22 269

15 17 201
12 162
100 100 1370
Svarprocent: 88

1 Should take
part

2 Should not
take part

3 Don't know
9 Uoplyst

e V58 6907 GREEK JUNTA
o Special guestions in omni

o 47C. Do you think that the military rule in Greece will gradually draw closer to a more democratic form of government?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

10 10 132
52 52 712
38 38 516

0 2

1 8
100 100 1370
Svarprocent: 99

1 Yes

2 No

3 Don't know
8

9 Uoplyst

e V59 6907 NOISE IN DWELLING
o Special guestions in omni

o 48A. Are you bothered by noise there where you live, regardless of where the noise come from?



% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
19 19 262 1 Yes
80 80 1092 2 No
0 0 3 3 Don't know
1 8
1 12 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1370

Svarprocent: 99
e V60 6907 MUCH NOISE IN DWEL
8 cial tions in omni

o 48B. (If yes) - Do you feel very bothered, some bothered, or slightly bothered

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
9 45 124 1 Very

bothered

6 30 83 2 Some
bothered

4 22 59 3 Slightly
bothered

1 3 7 4 Don't know

1 8
80 1096 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1370
Svarprocent: 20

¢ V61 6907 TRAFFIC NOISE
o ial ions in omni
o 49, What kind of noise is it and where does it come from? Street traffic

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
14 70 185 0 Not

mentioned
6 30 81 1 Mentioned
81 1104 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1370

Svarprocent: 19

e V62 6907 TRAINS NOISE
o Special guestions in omni

o 49, What kind of noise is it and where does it come from? Trains

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
18 92 246 0 Not

mentioned
1 8 20 1 Mentioned
81 1104 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1370

Svarprocent: 19

e V63 6907 CARS NOISE
o Special questions in omni

o 49, What kind of noise is it and where does it come from? Cars

% MD¢% Antal Kode Kategori
15 80 212 0 Not

mentioned
4 20 54 1 Mentioned
81 1104 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1370



Svarprocent: 19
e V64 6907 MOTORCYCLES NOISE
o Special questions in omni

o 49. What kind of noise is it and where does it come from? Motorcycles/mopede

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
17 88 234 0 Not

mentioned
2 12 32 1 Mentioned
81 1104 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1370

Svarprocent: 19
e V65 6907 EVENING NOISE
8 ial tions in omni
o 49. What kind of noise is it and where does it come from? Mopedes in the evening

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
19 97 258 0 Not

mentioned
1 3 8 1 Mentioned
81 1104 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1370

Svarprocent: 19

e V66 6907 NEIGHBOURS NOISE
o Special guestions in omni

o 49. What kind of noise is it and where does it come from? Neighbours

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
18 91 243 0 Not

mentioned
2 9 23 1 Mentioned
81 1104 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1370

Svarprocent: 19

e V67 6907 MACHINES NOISE
o Special questions in omni

o 49, What kind of noise is it and where does it come from? Business concerns/machines

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
18 91 241 0 Not

mentioned
2 9 25 1 Mentioned
81 1104 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1370

Svarprocent: 19

e V68 6907 AEROPLANES NOISE
o ial ions in omni

o 49. What kind of noise is it and where does it come from? Aeroplanes

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

18 92 246 0 Not
mentioned

1 8 20 1 Mentioned
81 1104 9 Uoplyst



100 100 1370

Svarprocent: 19

e V69 6907 CHILDRENS NOISE
o Special guestions in omni

o 49. What kind of noise is it and where does it come from? Children playing

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
18 92 246 0 Not

mentioned
1 8 20 1 Mentioned
81 1104 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1370

Svarprocent: 19

e V70 6907 OTHERS NOISE
o Special questions in omni

o 49, What kind of noise is it and where does it come from? Others

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
18 90 240 0 Not

mentioned
2 10 26 1 Mentioned
81 1104 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1370

Svarprocent: 19

e V71 6907 DON'T KNOW NOISE
o Special guestions in omni

o 49, What kind of noise is it and where does it come from? Dont know

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
19 99 264 0 Not

mentioned
0 1 2 1 Mentioned
81 1104 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1370

Svarprocent: 19

e V72 6907 POLLUT IN DWELL.
o ecial guestions in omni

o 50A. Are you bothered by unpleasant smells or an pollution where you live?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
18 18 245 1 Yes
82 82 1117 2 No
0 0 4 3 Don't know
0 1 8
0 3 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1370
Svarprocent: 100

e V73 6907 MUCH POLLUTION
o cial guestions in omni

o 50B. (If yes) - Do you feel very bothered, some bothered or slightly bothered?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

7 39 98 1 Very
bothered



6 34 84 2 Some

bothered
5 26 66 3 Slightly
bothered
0 1 2 4 Don't know
82 1120 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1370
Svarprocent: 18

e V74 6907 TRAFFIC POL.

o Special questions in omni

o 51. What kind of smell is it and where does it come from? Traffic/gasoline fumes

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
16 91 220 0 Not

mentioned
2 9 23 1 Mentioned
82 1127 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1370

Svarprocent: 18

e V75 6907 CHIMNEY POL.
o Special guestions in omni

o 51. What kind of smell is it and where does it come from? Chimney smoke

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
16 92 224 0 Not

mentioned
1 8 19 1 Mentioned
82 1127 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1370

Svarprocent: 18

e V76 6907 OIL BURNERS POL.
o Special questions in omni

o 51. What kind of smell is it and where does it come from? Oil burners/sut

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
17 94 228 0 Not

mentioned
1 6 15 1 Mentioned
82 1127 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1370

Svarprocent: 18
e V77 6907 CHEMICAL POL.

o Special guestions in omni

o 51. What kind of smell is it and where does it come from? Chemical factories

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
14 77 187 0 Not

mentioned
4 23 56 1 Mentioned
82 1127 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1370

Svarprocent: 18

e V78 6907 FISH FACTORY POL.
o Special guestions in omni



o 51. What kind of smell is it and where does it come from? Fish factory

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
15 86 210 0 Not

mentioned
2 14 33 1 Mentioned
82 1127 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1370

Svarprocent: 18

e V79 6907 SEWER SMELL POL.
o Special questions in omni

o 51. What kind of smell is it and where does it come from? Sewer smell

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
17 96 233 0 Not

mentioned
1 4 10 1 Mentioned
82 1127 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1370

Svarprocent: 18
e V80 6907 WATER POL.
o Special questions in omni

o 51. What kind of smell is it and where does it come from? Swamp/water

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
15 83 202 0 Not

mentioned
3 17 41 1 Mentioned
82 1127 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1370

Svarprocent: 18
e V81 6907 OTHERS POL.
o Special questions in omni

o 51. What kind of smell is it and where does it come from? Others

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
12 70 170 0 Not

mentioned
5 30 73 1 Mentioned
82 1127 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1370

Svarprocent: 18

e V82 6907 DON'T KNOW POL.
o Special questions in omni

o 51. What kind of smell is it and where does it come from? Dont know

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
17 98 238 0 Not

mentioned
0 2 5 1 Mentioned
82 1127 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1370

Svarprocent: 18

e V83 6907 NOISE AT WORK



o Special guestions in omni
o 52A. Are you bothered by noise where you work, regardless of where the noise comes from?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
8 12 106 1 Yes
57 88 783 2 No
0 1 5 3 Don't know
35 476 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1370

Svarprocent: 65

¢ V84 6907 MUCH NOISE AT WORK
o Special questions in omni

o 52B. (If yes) - Are you very bothered, slightly bothered or some bothered?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
2 29 32 1 Very

bothered
3 42 46 2 Some
bothered
2 26 28 3 Slightly
bothered
0 3 3 4 Don't know
92 1261 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1370
Svarprocent: 8

e V85 6907 KIND OF NOISE
o Special guestions in omni

o 53. What kind of noise is it and where does it come from?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
2 24 24 1 Street traffic
0 3 3 2 Typewriters

0 3 3 3 Noise from
construction

4 51 50 4 Various
machines

0 2 2 5 Radios
0 5 5 6 Aeroplanes
1 12 12 7 Others
0 0 0 8 Don't know
0 5 88

92 1266 99 Uoplyst

100 100 1370
Svarprocent: 7

e V86 6907 POLLUTION AT WORK
o Special guestions in omni

o 54A. Are you bothered by unpleasant smells or an pollution where you work?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
6 9 80 1 Yes
59 90 802 2 No
0 1 6 3 Don't know
35 482 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1370

Svarprocent: 65

¢ V87 6907 MUCH POLLUTION
o Special guestions in omni



o 54B. (If yes) - Are you very bothered, slightly bothered or some bothered?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
2 34 27 1 Very

bothered

2 31 25 2 Some
bothered

2 30 24 3 Slightly
bothered

0 5 4 4 Don't know

0 1 8

94 1289 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1370
Svarprocent: 6

e V88 6907 KIND OF POLLUTION
o Special guestions in omni

o 55. What kind of smell is it and where does it come from?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
1 14 10 1 Gasoline/coal

fumes

1 12 9 2 Closed
in/poor
ventilation

1 27 20 3 Chemicals

0 5 4 4 Tobacco
smoke

0 3 2 5 Materials

2 39 29 6 Others

0 0 0 7 Don't know

1 7 8

94 1289 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1370
Svarprocent: 5

e V89 6907 TAX TO STOP POLLUT.
o Special questions in omni

o 56A. Our water ways and beaches become more and more polluted due to sewer drainage and waste water from
factories. Would you accept a raise in taxes in order to provide means for stopping this pollution?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
60 60 819 1 Yes
27 27 365 2 No
13 13 181 3 Don't know
0 1 8
0 4 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1370
Svarprocent: 100

¢ V90 6907 HOW MUCH TAX
o Special questions in omni

o 56B. (If yes) - Would you accept a raise of more than 5%?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

19 29 264 1 Yes

36 55 496 2 No

11 16 144 3 Don't know

34 466 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1370

Svarprocent: 66



e V91 6907 POLLU./FOREIGN AID

o

Special

estions in omni

o 56C. Which project do you think it is more important for the country to do something about? - Pollution or aid to
underdeveloped countries?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
66 67 907 1 Pollution
12 12 168 2 Aid to

underdeveloped
countries

20 21 280 3 Don't know

1
1

8 8
7 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1370
Svarprocent: 99
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: 17A.
17B.
18A.
. 18B.
18C.
18C.
18C.
19A.
19B.

: Duplicate indicator/weight variable
8. Urbanization

Sex

Age

Marital status

Respondents occupational status
. Education

. Income of respondent

15. Total family income

Supporters occupation

Total number of persons (In household)

Type of dwelling

Number of children under 15 years

Number of adults in household (15 years or more)
Respondents position in household Head of the family
Respondents position in household Housewife
Respondents position in household Other adult
Position of housewife

Social group

For which party would you vote in case of general election tomorrow?

23. If would not vote

. Are you for or against that Denmark joins the European Common Market on the condition that England does

likeliwise?

V27: 40B

o V28: 41A
closer economical co-operation between the Nordic Countries?

V29: 41B

. (If for) - If England does not join, are you for or against that Denmark joins?
. Have you heard or read about the politicians trying to create a so-called Nordic Economical Union, i.e. a

. (If yes) - In connection with this closer economical co-operation, it has been discussed, whether a Nordic

Economical Union would interfere with Denmarks efforts in becoming a member of the European Common Market (the

six) or no
Economic

o V30: 41C
o V31: 42A

Denmark

o V32: 42A
o V33: 42A

o o

O 0 0 o o o

Sweden

V36: 42B.
V37: 42B.
V38: 42B.
V39: 42B.
Vv40: 42B.
V41: 43A.

should be

t. If it should, now, be necessary for Denmark to choose between the Common Market and the Nordic

al Union, which do you think Denmark should choose, still assuming that England joins the Common Market?
. Which do you think that Denmark should choose, if England does not join the Common Market?

. Which of the Nordic countries do you think is most anxious to get a Nordic Economical Union formed?

. Which of the Nordic countries do you think is most anxious to get a Nordic Economical Union formed? Finland
. Which of the Nordic countries do you think is most anxious to get a Nordic Economical Union formed?

. Which of the Nordic countries do you think is most anxious to get a Nordic Economical Union formed? Norway
. Which of the Nordic countries do you think is most anxious to get a Nordic Economical Union formed? Dont

Which country do you think is least interested? Denmark

Which country do you think is least interested? Finland

Which country do you think is least interested? Sweden

Which country do you think is least interested? Norway

Which country do you think is least interested? Dont know

There is a great deal of talk about free abortion, by which is understood that any woman who is pregnant
permitted to have the pregnancy interrupted if she wishes to do so. May I have your opinion, are you a



supporter or opposer of free abortion?
44A. Which do you think there should be taken greater consideration of, the pregnant woman or the unborn child?
45. Which minimum age for right to vote in general election to parliament?
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1 46A.
46A.
46A.
46A.
46A.
46A.

46B.
46B.
46B.
46B.
46B.
46B.

47A

49.
49.
49.
49.

1 49,

49.
49.
49.
49.
49.
49.

Which party do you think is
Which party do you think is
Which party do you think is
Which party do you think is
Which party do you think is
Which party do you think is

Which party do you think is
Which party do you think is
Which party do you think is
Which party do you think is
Which party do you think is
Which party do you think is

most interested in
most interested in
most interested in
most interested in
most interested in
most interested in

most interested in
most interested in
most interested in
most interested in
most interested in
most interested in

a lower minimum age for right to vote? Socialdemokratiet

a lower minimum age for right to vote? Radikale

a lower minimum age for right to vote? Konservative

a lower minimum age for right to vote? Venstre

a lower minimum age for right to vote? Socialistisk Folkeparti
a lower minimum age for right to vote? Other parties/dont

a higher minimum age for right to vote? Socialdemokratiet

a higher minimum age for right to vote? Radikale

a higher minimum age for right to vote? Konservative

a higher minimum age for right to vote? Venstre

a higher minimum age for right to vote? Socialistisk Folkeparti
a higher minimum age for right to vote? Other parties/dont

. Have you heard or read of any discussion concerning to which extent Danish sportsmen should or should not
take party in European Championships in Athletics in Greece due to dictatorship in Greece?

o V57: 47B. (If yes) - May I hear your opinion in this matter. Do you think Danes should or should not take part in the
European Championship?

o V58: 47C. Do you think that the military rule in Greece will gradually draw closer to a more democratic form of
government?

48A. Are you bothered by noise there where you live, regardless of where the noise come from?

48B. (If yes) - Do you feel very bothered, some bothered, or slightly bothered

What kind of noise
What kind of noise
What kind of noise
What kind of noise
What kind of noise
What kind of noise
What kind of noise
What kind of noise
What kind of noise
What kind of noise
What kind of noise

s
is
is
is
is
is
S
is
is
is
is

it and where does
it and where does
it and where does
it and where does
it and where does
it and where does
it and where does
it and where does
it and where does
it and where does
it and where does

it come from? Street traffic

it come from? Trains

it come from? Cars

it come from? Motorcycles/mopede

it come from? Mopedes in the evening
it come from? Neighbours

it come from? Business concerns/machines
it come from? Aeroplanes

it come from? Children playing

it come from? Others

it come from? Dont know

V72: 50A. Are you bothered by unpleasant smells or an pollution where you live?
V73: 50B. (If yes) - Do you feel very bothered, some bothered or slightly bothered?
V74: 51. What kind of smell is it and where does it come from? Traffic/gasoline fumes
V75: 51. What kind of smell is it and where does it come from? Chimney smoke

V76: 51. What kind of smell is it and where does it come from? QOil burners/sut

V77: 51. What kind of smell is it and where does it come from? Chemical factories
V78: 51. What kind of smell is it and where does it come from? Fish factory

V79: 51. What kind of smell is it and where does it come from? Sewer smell

V80: 51. What kind of smell is it and where does it come from? Swamp/water

V81: 51. What kind of smell is it and where does it come from? Others

<
9]
N

51. What kind of smell is it and where does it come from? Dont know

52A. Are you bothered by noise where you work, regardless of where the noise comes from?

52B. (If yes) - Are you very bothered, slightly bothered or some bothered?

53. What kind of noise is it and where does it come from?

54A. Are you bothered by unpleasant smells or an pollution where you work?

54B. (If yes) - Are you very bothered, slightly bothered or some bothered?

55. What kind of smell is it and where does it come from?

V89: 56A. Our water ways and beaches become more and more polluted due to sewer drainage and waste water from

factories. Would you accept a raise in taxes in order to provide means for stopping this pollution?

V90: 56B. (If yes) - Would you accept a raise of more than 5%?

o V91: 56C. Which project do you think it is more important for the country to do something about? - Pollution or aid to
underdeveloped countries?
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Dansk statsborgere pd 15 &r og derover, bosiddende i private husstande.



Koncepter

¢ Questions occurring in al
Questions occurring in all 1969 omnibus surveys
o V6 V7V8VIVI0V11V12V13 V14 V15 V16 V17 V18 V19 V20 V21 V22 V23 V24 V25
¢ Special questions in omni

Special questions in omnibus no. 07.

o V26 V27 V28 V29 V30 V31 V32 V33 V34 V35 V36 V37 V38 V39 V40 V41 V42 V43 V44 V45 V46 V47
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